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Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor
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1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
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Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Aetna 
151 Farmington Ave 
Hartford, CT 06156

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.Hartford CT

06/20/2016 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Allen Allen Allen &amp; Allen 
1805 Staples Mill Road 
Richmond, VA 23230

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Richmond VA

01/06/2016 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Alpha Natural Resources Federal PAC 
1301 Pennsylvania Ave NW 
Washington, DC 20004

1. 
2.Political committee 
3.Washington DC

04/22/2016 $500.00 $500.00

American Electric Power PAC 
1051 E Cary St Ste 1100 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Richmond VA

05/17/2016 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

AT&amp;T 
1 AT&amp;T Way 
Bedminster, NJ 07921

1. 
2.Telecommunications 
3.Bedminster NJ

05/20/2016 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Check Into Cash 
PO Box 550 
Cleveland, TN 37364

1. 
2.Consumer Finance 
3.Cleveland TN

06/15/2016 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Community Loans of America 
PO Box 500785 
Atlanta, GA 31150

1. 
2.Consumer Finance 
3.Atlanta GA

05/20/2016 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

DOCPAC of Virginia 
185 Greenwood Road 
Napa, CA 94558

1. 
2.Medical 
3.Napa CA

06/20/2016 $500.00 $500.00

Dominion PAC 
PO Box 26666 
Richmond, VA 23261

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Richmond VA

05/17/2016 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Electric Cooperatives of Virginia PAC 
4201 Dominion Blvd 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Glen Allen VA

05/20/2016 $500.00 $500.00

Facebook Inc 
1601 Willow Rd 
Menlo Park, CA 94025

1. 
2.Information Technology/Internet 
3.Menlo Park, CA

01/08/2016 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

HCA for Good Government 
1850 Town Center Parkway 
Reston, VA 20190

1. 
2.Healthcare 
3.Reston, VA

05/17/2016 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
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Huntington Ingalls Industries 
4101 Washington Ave 
Newport News, VA 23606

1. 
2.Shipbuilding 
3.Newport News VA

05/20/2016 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Medical Facilities of America 
2917 Penn Forest Blvd 
Roanoke, VA 24018

1. 
2.Healthcare 
3.Roanoke, VA

01/06/2016 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Metropolitan Life Insurance PAC 
1095 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10036

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.New York NY

03/23/2016 $750.00 $750.00

Old Dominion Highway PAC 
250 W Main St 
Charlottesville, VA 22902

1. 
2.Construction 
3.Charlottesville VA

05/20/2016 $250.00 $250.00

Realtors PAC 
10231 Telegraph Rd 
Glen Allen, VA 23059

1. 
2.Realtors 
3.Glen Allen, VA

05/20/2016 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Smithfield Foods Inc. 
PO Box 9004 
Smithfield, VA 23431

1. 
2.Food processor 
3.Smithfield VA

01/06/2016 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Sprint Nextel 
PO Box 63670 
Phoenix, AZ 85802

1. 
2.Telecommunications 
3.Phoenix AZ

06/06/2016 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Titlemax 
15 Bull Street 
Savannah, GA 31401

1. 
2.Consumer Finance 
3.Savannah GA

06/15/2016 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Transurban Inc. 
589 8th Ave 21st Fl 
New York, NY 10018

1. 
2.Transportation 
3.New York NY

06/17/2016 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

United Services Automobile Association 
(USAA) 
9800 Fredericksburg Rd 
San Antonio, TX 78288

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.San Antonio TX

05/20/2016 $500.00 $500.00

Verizon Good Government Club of Virginia 
600 E Main St 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Telecommunications 
3.Richmond VA

01/11/2016 $7,500.00 $7,500.00

Virginia Education Association Fund 
S. Third Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Education 
3.Richmond VA

04/12/2016 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
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Virginia Hospital &amp; Healthcare Association 
PAC (HOSPAC) 
PO Box 31394 
Richmond, VA 23294

1. 
2.Hospitals and Healthcare 
3.Richmond VA

01/06/2016 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia Physical Therapy Association PAC 
11907 Henderson Ct 
Clifton, VA 20124

1. 
2.Physical Therapists 
3.Clifton VA

01/06/2016 $500.00 $500.00

Virginia Sheriffs Association PAC 
707 W. Franklin St 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Law Enforcement 
3.Richmond VA

05/17/2016 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Virginia Society of Anesthesiologists PAC 
2209 Dickens Road 
Richmond, VA 23230

1. 
2.Medical 
3.Richmond VA

06/27/2016 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia State Police Association PAC 
Hull Street Road 
Richmond, VA 23225

1. 
2.Law Enforcement 
3.Richmond VA

04/15/2016 $250.00 $250.00

Virginia Trial Lawyers Association PAC (VTLA 
PAC) 
919 E. Main Street, Ste 620 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Attorneys 
3.Richmond VA

05/17/2016 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Total This Period $47,750.00
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Heaters Baseball Club 
603 Nelson Ave 
Wise, VA 24293

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 01/05/2016 $200.00

Davidson, Keith  
3145 Ruritan Run Road 
Gate City, VA 24251

Construction Terry G. 
Kilgore 01/07/2016 $700.00

Scott Taylor for Delegate 
4544 Columbus St 
Virginia Beach, VA 23462

Campaign contribution Terry G. 
Kilgore 01/08/2016 $5,000.00

Davidson, Keith  
3145 Ruritan Run Road 
Gate City, VA 24251

Construction Terry G. 
Kilgore 01/13/2016 $1,500.00

Robin Inn 
2501 Park Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23220

Food Terry G. 
Kilgore 01/19/2016 $81.00

Strategic Campaign Group 
4600 Fairfax Drive 
Arlington, VA 22203

Tele-Town Hall Terry G. 
Kilgore 01/26/2016 $2,199.12

Pound Feinstein &amp; Associates 
700 E Main St Ste 1508 
Richmond, VA 23219

Printing, postage, mailing Terry G. 
Kilgore 01/28/2016 $6,013.88

Eige, Christy  
4607 Kellywood Drive 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Consulting Terry G. 
Kilgore 01/29/2016 $3,100.00

Treasurer of Virginia 
PO Box 1199 
Richmond, VA 23218

Flag Terry G. 
Kilgore 02/02/2016 $30.00

Cress, Teresa  
4972 Yuma Rd 
Gate City, VA 24251

Intern work Terry G. 
Kilgore 02/04/2016 $285.00

JBL Broadcasting 
322 Powell Valley Road 
Jonesville, VA 24263

Advertising sponsorship Terry G. 
Kilgore 02/08/2016 $250.00

Stateline Graphics 
2154 Highway 23 N Ste 1 
Weber City, VA 24290

Printing Terry G. 
Kilgore 02/08/2016 $505.44

T.C.D. Advertising 
RR 1 
Gate City, VA 24251

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 02/08/2016 $700.00
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University of Virginia 
405 Emmet Street 
Charlottesville, VA 22904

Room rental Terry G. 
Kilgore 02/08/2016 $145.00

Eastside High School 
314 School House Hill Drive 
Coeburn, VA 24230

Donation Terry G. 
Kilgore 02/09/2016 $200.00

Lee County Republican Party 
8905 Middle Wallens Creek Rd 
Jonesville, VA 24263

Contribution Terry G. 
Kilgore 02/17/2016 $1,500.00

Kilgore Law Office 
Jackson Street 
Gate City, VA 24251

Reimbursement of office expenses Terry G. 
Kilgore 02/23/2016 $1,625.00

Office Depot 
2003 N Eastman Road 
Kingsport, TN 37660

Office supplies Terry G. 
Kilgore 02/23/2016 $100.41

Virginia Family Careers and Community 
Leaders of America 
PO Box 1409 
Gate City, VA 24251

Donation Terry G. 
Kilgore 02/24/2016 $500.00

Eige, Christy  
4607 Kellywood Drive 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Consulting Terry G. 
Kilgore 02/29/2016 $3,600.00

Robin Inn 
2501 Park Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23220

Event expense Terry G. 
Kilgore 03/02/2016 $817.75

Eige, Christy  
4607 Kellywood Drive 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Consulting Terry G. 
Kilgore 03/10/2016 $1,850.00

Gate City Youth Basketball League 
440 Wonderland Drive 
Gate City, VA 24251

Donation Terry G. 
Kilgore 03/11/2016 $1,000.00

Central High School 
5000 Warrior Drive 
Norton, VA 24273

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 03/15/2016 $200.00

Children&#39;s Fishing Fund 
12571 Stanley Valley Rd 
Gate City, VA 24251

Donation Terry G. 
Kilgore 03/15/2016 $100.00

Heritage TV 
PO Box 197 
Norton, VA 24273

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 03/15/2016 $248.00

7 of 18



Kilgore for Delegate (CC-12-00170) Reporting Period: 01/01/2016 Through: 06/30/2016
Page:                          

Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

JBL Broadcasting 
322 Powell Valley Road 
Jonesville, VA 24263

Advertising sponsorship Terry G. 
Kilgore 03/15/2016 $525.00

Lee County Sheriff&#39;s Office 
PO Box 177 
Jonesville, VA 24263

Donation Terry G. 
Kilgore 03/15/2016 $200.00

Scott County VA Star 
PO Box 218 
Gate City, VA 24251

Subscription Terry G. 
Kilgore 03/15/2016 $30.00

Tarrant&#39;s Restaurant 
1 W Broad St 
Richmond, VA 23220

Dinner for school board members Terry G. 
Kilgore 03/15/2016 $293.75

White Rocks Little League 
Rose Hill Dr 
Ewing, VA 24248

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 03/15/2016 $150.00

T.C.D. Advertising 
RR 1 
Gate City, VA 24251

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 03/16/2016 $700.00

Stateline Graphics 
2154 Highway 23 N Ste 1 
Weber City, VA 24290

Printing Terry G. 
Kilgore 03/17/2016 $47.39

Fort Blakemore Elementary School 
214 Big Stoney Creek Rd 
Fort Blakemore, VA 24250

Donation Terry G. 
Kilgore 03/18/2016 $200.00

Eige, Christy  
4607 Kellywood Drive 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Consulting Terry G. 
Kilgore 03/23/2016 $1,600.00

Lee West Little League 
Fleenortown Rd 
Jonesville, VA 24263

Donation Terry G. 
Kilgore 03/23/2016 $100.00

Rye Cove Little League 
668 Tranquility Drive 
Duffield, VA 24244

Donation Terry G. 
Kilgore 03/23/2016 $100.00

Treasurer of Virginia 
PO Box 1199 
Richmond, VA 23218

Flags Terry G. 
Kilgore 03/23/2016 $90.00

Sandy Valley Lodge 
Walnut Street 
Grundy, VA 24614

Donation Terry G. 
Kilgore 03/29/2016 $250.00
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Cress, Teresa  
4972 Yuma Rd 
Gate City, VA 24251

Consulting Terry G. 
Kilgore 03/30/2016 $530.00

Commonwealth Park Suites 
901 Bank Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

Lodging for LEAP participants Terry G. 
Kilgore 04/01/2016 $1,732.95

Postmaster 
102 Jones Street 
Gate City, VA 24251

Postage Terry G. 
Kilgore 04/06/2016 $7.35

Coalfield Progress 
725 Park Avenue SW 
Norton, VA 24273

Subscription Terry G. 
Kilgore 04/07/2016 $69.00

Daily News of Kingsport 
310-320 Sullivan Street 
Kingsport, TN 37660

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 04/07/2016 $60.00

Scott County VA Star 
PO Box 218 
Gate City, VA 24251

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 04/07/2016 $36.00

T.C.D. Advertising 
RR 1 
Gate City, VA 24251

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 04/07/2016 $350.00

University of Virginia 
405 Emmet Street 
Charlottesville, VA 22904

Room rental Terry G. 
Kilgore 04/07/2016 $156.25

Hatfield, Destiny  
x 
Gate City, VA 24251

Donation Terry G. 
Kilgore 04/15/2016 $100.00

Heritage TV 
PO Box 197 
Norton, VA 24273

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 04/15/2016 $156.00

Kilgore Law Office 
Jackson Street 
Gate City, VA 24251

Reimburse gas & mileage, campaign expenses Terry G. 
Kilgore 04/15/2016 $350.00

Scott County Chamber of Commerce 
PO Box 609 
Gate City, VA 24251

Donation Terry G. 
Kilgore 04/15/2016 $150.00

The Post 
PO Box 250 
Big Stone Gap, VA 24219

Subscription Terry G. 
Kilgore 04/15/2016 $53.00
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University of Virginia 
405 Emmet Street 
Charlottesville, VA 22904

Room rental Terry G. 
Kilgore 04/15/2016 $145.00

Lee County Drug Court 
Main Street 
Jonesville, VA 24263

Sponsorship Terry G. 
Kilgore 04/18/2016 $100.00

Postmaster 
102 Jones Street 
Gate City, VA 24251

Postage Terry G. 
Kilgore 04/18/2016 $6.80

Buz and Ned&#39;s 
1119 N Boulevard 
Richmond, VA 23230

Catering for event Terry G. 
Kilgore 04/20/2016 $683.00

Twin Springs High School 
273 Titan Lane 
Nickelsville, VA 24271

Yearbook ad Terry G. 
Kilgore 04/21/2016 $140.00

Lee High School Yearbook 
5 Park St 
Jonesville, VA 24263

Football program ad Terry G. 
Kilgore 04/25/2016 $200.00

Eige, Christy  
4607 Kellywood Drive 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Consultant Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/02/2016 $2,500.00

Scott County Telephone Co-op 
149 Woodland St 
Gate City, VA 24251

Telephone service Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/02/2016 $643.68

Powell Valley Printing 
125 E Morgan Avenue 
Pennington Gap, VA 24277

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/03/2016 $30.00

Cress, Teresa  
4972 Yuma Rd 
Gate City, VA 24251

Consulting Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/04/2016 $657.00

Lee County Sheriff&#39;s Office 
PO Box 177 
Jonesville, VA 24263

Golf hole sponsor Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/13/2016 $100.00

Nickelsville Planning Commission 
PO Box 235 
Nickelsville, VA 24271

Donation for parade Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/13/2016 $500.00

Treasurer of Virginia 
PO Box 1199 
Richmond, VA 23218

Certificates Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/13/2016 $7.00
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Heritage TV 
PO Box 197 
Norton, VA 24273

TV sponsor Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/16/2016 $156.00

Postmaster 
102 Jones Street 
Gate City, VA 24251

Postage Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/16/2016 $14.00

Gate City Civitan 
PO Box 1264 
Gate City, VA 24251

Donation Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/24/2016 $200.00

Heritage TV 
PO Box 197 
Norton, VA 24273

TV sponsor Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/24/2016 $156.00

Rye Cove High School 
164 Eagles Nest Lane 
Duffield, VA 24244

Golf donation Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/24/2016 $100.00

Scott County Sheriff&#39;s Calendar 
267 Willow Street 
Gate City, VA 24251

Donation Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/24/2016 $300.00

University of Virginia 
405 Emmet Street 
Charlottesville, VA 22904

Room rental at higher ed center Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/24/2016 $145.00

Cress, Teresa  
4972 Yuma Rd 
Gate City, VA 24251

Intern work Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/25/2016 $126.00

Town of Dungannon 
PO Box 278 
Dungannon, VA 24245

Parade donation Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/25/2016 $200.00

Stateline Graphics 
2154 Highway 23 N Ste 1 
Weber City, VA 24290

Printing Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/26/2016 $105.31

Kilgore Law Office 
Jackson Street 
Gate City, VA 24251

Reimbursement for gasoline to meetings Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/27/2016 $415.00

Postmaster 
102 Jones Street 
Gate City, VA 24251

Postage Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/27/2016 $5.45

UVA - Wise Foundation 
UVA - Wise 
Wise, VA 24293

Donation Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/27/2016 $1,500.00
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Scott County Telephone 
PO Box 487 
Gate City, VA 24251

Telephone service Terry G. 
Kilgore 06/01/2016 $500.00

Eige, Christy  
4607 Kellywood Drive 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Consulting fees Terry G. 
Kilgore 06/02/2016 $2,500.00

Food City 
US Hwy 23 N 
Weber City, VA 24290

Snacks for event Terry G. 
Kilgore 06/03/2016 $97.23

Krispy Kreme 
1651 E Stone Dr 
Kingsport, TN 37660

Doughnuts for teachers Terry G. 
Kilgore 06/03/2016 $697.27

Mountain Empire Young Republicans 
Mountain Empire Road 
Big Stone Gap, VA 24219

Donation Terry G. 
Kilgore 06/03/2016 $150.00

Wal-mart Supercenter 
2500 S. Stone Drive 
Kingsport, TN 37660

Supplies for event Terry G. 
Kilgore 06/03/2016 $91.98

Elliott, Pat  
. 
Gate City, VA 24251

Dehumidifier Terry G. 
Kilgore 06/06/2016 $238.46

Omni Homestead 
1766 Homestead Way 
Hot Springs, VA 24445

Lodging for Caucus event Terry G. 
Kilgore 06/08/2016 $1,133.54

Postmaster 
102 Jones Street 
Gate City, VA 24251

Postage Terry G. 
Kilgore 06/09/2016 $12.45

Postmaster 
102 Jones Street 
Gate City, VA 24251

Postage Terry G. 
Kilgore 06/10/2016 $22.95

Twin Springs High School 
273 Titan Lane 
Nickelsville, VA 24271

Donation for basketball camp Terry G. 
Kilgore 06/13/2016 $1,000.00

Powell Valley Printing 
125 E Morgan Avenue 
Pennington Gap, VA 24277

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 06/16/2016 $195.00

Scott County VA Star 
PO Box 218 
Gate City, VA 24251

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 06/16/2016 $35.00
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Gate City High School 
178 Harry Fry Dr 
Gate City, VA 24251

Golf team donation Terry G. 
Kilgore 06/17/2016 $50.00

Republican Party of Virginia Inc. 
115 E Grace Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

Donation Terry G. 
Kilgore 06/20/2016 $1,000.00

Republican Party of Virginia Inc. 
115 E Grace Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

Donation Terry G. 
Kilgore 06/20/2016 $700.00

Scott County Shrine Club 
PO Box 221 
Gate City, VA 24251

Donation Terry G. 
Kilgore 06/23/2016 $50.00

Treasurer of Virginia 
PO Box 1199 
Richmond, VA 23218

Session postage Terry G. 
Kilgore 06/23/2016 $300.84

Scott County Republican Party 
2050 Manville Road 
Gate City, VA 24251

Sponsor Terry G. 
Kilgore 06/29/2016 $300.00

Total This Period $58,697.25
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 30 $47,750.00

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 0 $0.00

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 30 $47,750.00

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $0.00

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $58,697.25

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $58,697.25

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $75,901.74

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $47,750.00

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $47,750.00

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $123,651.74

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$58,697.25

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $58,697.25

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $64,954.49

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $75,901.74

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $0.00

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $47,750.00

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $47,750.00

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $123,651.74

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $0.00

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$58,697.25

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $58,697.25

29. Ending Balance $64,954.49
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